

h
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4400 OF 2009

KAMAL KALWANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.WASIM

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case has not been filed on behalf of the
appellant.

List the matter before the Regular Bench in due course.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|